TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELL FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.		08/11/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEAC COMPUTER CORPORATION LIMITED		
Street Address:	11 Allstate Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Markham, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L3R 9T8		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

Name:	GEAC COMPUTERS, INC.		
Street Address:	3938 Premier North Drive		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33624		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

Name:	GEAC Enterprise Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	66 Perimeter Center East		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30346		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

Name:	Extensity, Inc.
Street Address:	2200 Powell Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Emeryville

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	l

Name:	GEAC Canada Limited		
Street Address:	11 Allstate Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Markham, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L3R 9T8		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76191152	GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	78233680	ACTIVE CLIENT	
Serial Number:	75983203	MLXCHANGE	
Serial Number:	75856139	MLXCHANGE	
Serial Number:	78260040	GEAC	
Serial Number:	78260053	GEAC	
Serial Number:	78260051	GEAC PERFORMANCE AT EVERY LEVEL	
Serial Number:	78260046	GEAC PERFORMANCE AT EVERY LEVEL	
Registration Number:	1928868	STELLARVISION	
Registration Number:	1926857	STELLARVISION	
Registration Number:	1930401	STELLARTAX	
Registration Number:	1930402	STELLAR 3	
Registration Number:	2214193	EXTENSITY	
Registration Number:	2553648	EXTENSITY	
Registration Number:	2721784	EXTENSITY CONNECT	
Registration Number:	1955458	GEAC	
Registration Number:	1437882	PRO-MATION	
Registration Number:	2578649	STARBUILDER	
Registration Number:	2578647	STARIMPORT	
Registration Number:	2685600	STARPROJECT	
Registration Number:	2578648	STARVIEWER	
Registration Number:	2691020	AMSI	
		TDADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2688763	AMSI
Registration Number:	2330562	WIN THE RACE AGAINST TIME
Registration Number:	2039655	VISIONSHIFT
Registration Number:	2172568	ACTIVE ARCHITECTURE
Registration Number:	1812447	A
Registration Number:	1266946	ALLTAX
Serial Number:	72338285	ALLTAX
Serial Number:	73063563	ALLTAX
Registration Number:	1582343	ALLTAX2
Registration Number:	2529677	APPCARE
Registration Number:	1858472	
Registration Number:	1396595	EXPERTLINK
Registration Number:	2594050	GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1396596	INFORMATION EXPERT
Registration Number:	1428812	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	1934774	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	1817373	SMARTSTREAM
Registration Number:	1974137	STREAMBUILDER
Registration Number:	1943234	TOTALHR
Registration Number:	2388999	ANSWERLINK
Registration Number:	2199309	INTEREALTY
Registration Number:	2158881	INTEREALTY
Registration Number:	2200941	
Registration Number:	2158882	INTEREALTY
Registration Number:	2199308	INTEREALTY
Registration Number:	2239925	PROPERTYPRESS
Registration Number:	1928869	STELLAR 3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lynch/Trademark Administrator

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lynch			
Signature:	/Jennifer Lynch/			
Date:	08/11/2005			
Total Attachments: 3 source=wellsfargo#page1.tif source=wellsfargo#page2.tif source=wellsfargo#page3.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHT

August //, 2005

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (the "Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain trademark registrations and applications of GEAC COMPUTER CORPORATION LIMITED, a Canadian corporation ("GCCL"), GEAC COMPUTERS, INC., a Missouri Corporation ("GCI"), GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("GESI"), INTEREALTY CORP., a Colorado corporation ("Interealty"), EXTENSITY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Extensity"), and GEAC CANADA LIMITED, a Canadian corporation ("GCL") (the "Debtors"), pursuant to the Copyright Security Agreement, recorded in the United States Copyright Office on September 29, 2003, Document Location of V3502 D243 P1-11, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

By:_<u>ح</u>

Name:

SCHEDULE I
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REG NUMBER	REG DATE.	OWNER	MARK
2,214,193	December 29, 1998	EXTENSITY	Extensity (Class 9)
2,553,648	March 26, 2002	EXTENSITY	Extensity (Class 35,42)
2,721,784	June 3, 2003	EXTENSITY	Extensity Connect (Class 9, 35, 42)
1,955,458	February 13, 1996	GCCL	Geac (Class 9, 37, 42)
1,437,882	April 28, 1987	GCI	Pro-mation
2,578,649	June 11, 2002	GCI	Starbuilder
2,578,647	June 11, 2002	GCI	Starimport
2,685,600	February 11, 2003	GCI	Starproject
2,578,648	June 11, 2002	GCI	Starviewer
2,691,020	February 25, 2003	GCI	AMSI Word
2,688,763	February 18, 2003	GCI	AMSI Word & Design
2,330,562	March 21, 2000	GCI	Win The Race Against Time
2,039,655	February 25, 1997	GCI	Visionshift
2,172,568	July 14, 1998	GCL	Active Architecture
1,812,447	December 21, 1993	GESI	A (A Design)
1,266,946	February 14, 1984	GESI	ALLTAX (Class 9)
909,147	March 2, 1971	GESI	ALLTAX (Class 38)
1,051,542	October 26, 1976	GESI	ALLTAX (Class 42)
1,582,343	February 13, 1990	GESI	ALLTAX2
2,529,677	January 15, 2002	GESI	Appeare
1,858,472	October 18, 1994	GESI	Design
1,396,595	June 10, 1986	GESI	Expertlink
2,594,050	July 16, 2002	GESI	Geac Enterprise Solutions
1,396,596	June 10, 1986	GESI	Information Expert
1,428,812	February 10, 1987	GESI	Millennium
1,934,774	November 14, 1995	GESI	Millennium
1,817,373	January 18, 1994	GESI	Smartstream
1,974,137	May 14, 1996	GESI	Streambuilder (Class 9)
1,943,234	December 19, 1995	GESI	TotalHR
2,388,999	September 26, 2000	Interealty	ANSWERLINK (Class 42)
2,199,309	October 27, 1998	Interealty	Interealty
2,158,881	May 19, 1998	Interealty	Interealty (Class 42)
2,200,941	November 3, 1998	Interealty	Design Only
2,158,882	May 19, 1998	Interealty	Interealty & Design
2,199,308	October 27, 1998	Interealty	Interealty & Design (Class 9, 16, 36, 41, 42)
2,239,925	April 13, 1999	Interealty	PROPERTYPRESS (Class 42)
1,928,869	October 24, 1995	Interealty	STELLAR 3 (Service Mark)

1,930,402	October 31, 1995	Interealty	STELLAR3	
1,930,401	October 31, 1995	Interealty	STELLARTAX (Service Mark)	
1,926,857	October 17, 1995	Interealty	STELLARVISION	
1,928,868	October 24, 1995	Interealty	STELLARVISION (Service Mark)	

SERIAL NUMBER REG NUMBER	FILING DATE REG DATE.	OWNER	MARK
76/191,152	January 8, 2001	GESI	GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS
78/233,680 2,865,011	April 3, 2003 July 20, 2004	GESI	ACTIVE CLIENT
75/983,203 2,802,701	October 27, 1999 January 6, 2004	Interealty	MLXCHANGE
75/856,139 2,782,191	October 27, 1999 November 11, 2003	Interealty	MLXCHANGE
78/260/040 2,908,359	June 9, 2003 December 7, 2004	GCCL	GEAC
78/260,053 2,908,360	June 9, 2003 December 7, 2004	GCCL	GEAC
78/260,051	June 9, 2003	GCCL	GEAC PERFORMANCE AT EVERY LEVEL
78/260,046	June 9, 2003	GCCL	GEAC PERFORMANCE AT EVERY LEVEL

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

3969179v1		Formatted: Font: 9 pt
-		The state of the s